A\ /T\ KOTZ SANGSTER WYSsockt P.C.

36700 WooowaARE AVENUE, SUITE 300 Broosmererd Hivrs [ MicuIGax | 48304
(248) 646-1030 | {248} 646-1054 Fax
WWW . KOTESARGESYR . L0M

' ﬁgﬁﬁgﬁsg

.%fi{.}i.}x} 5 & Cemmzelors

T O0m
Drirect

April 29, 2014

Mr. Eric Grinstern

Environmental Quality Specialist

Air Quality Division

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality
State Office Building

350 Ottawa Avepnue NW, Unpit 10

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503-2341

Re:  Municipal Supply Company of Portland —~ Alleged Violation of Rule 901(b)
Dear Mr. Grinstern:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 18, 2014 in which you advise that our earhier
response to the alleged Rule 901(b) violation was not acceptable. While vou may disagree with the
position of Municipal Supply Company concerning the alleged Rule 901(b) violation, in order to satisfy
your insistence that we conform to the Notice of Violation procedures. 1 hereby incorporate by reference
as though set forth in full, our response of March 12, 2014 on behalf of Municipal Supply company, to the
alleged Rule 301(b) violation. Our March 12, 2014 response, | believe, contains the necessary
information concerning the continuing operations at the Municipal Supply Company of Portland,
Michigan you seek.

We, however, renew our position relative to the alleged Rule 901(b} violation as stated in my March 25,
2014 email. If vou have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Verv truly vours,

P, xmm

ViA-REGULAR MATL

Cory: BRIAN WOHLSCHEID

GRI% 08 E

HEER O

BETROIT | osLoomrigLn Hinos



